Coleman and the Coleman Paralielograr are registered fradernarks of the Coleman Cormpany, Inc.. Used undet license,







TABLE OF CONTENTS

DESCRIPTION PAGE
Air conditioner kits ...........cccocevniie e 8
Auto change-over (LP gas system) ................. 12
Bed shelf component parts ............cccoveeeeeeennen.. 7
Canopy/Sun Shade component parts ................ 7
Deluxe add-a-room components ..............cco.oo.... 6
Double crossbar Kits ...........cccoccovvvviveevireeeen, 10
Electric brake package & component parts ....... 5
Furnace kits ..........c...cuu.... e e a e 3
Gas bottle cover "molded plastic" .................... 13
Grey water tank component parts ..................... 9
Outside drain hose kit .........cccooeevveciiciiinen, 4
Reading light /Fan light combo components ..... 4
Refrigerator kit component parts ...................... 3
Screen room component parnts .........c.coceeeevennn 6
Sun shade components ............cccoveeiveeeeeeineeenne 7
Table (portable) ..........ccovvivceiircee e, 12
Tire cover "molded plastic” ..........coccoovveevven. 13
Vanity mate component parts ..............cocceeeuee. 9
Yakima component parts ...........cccoocveveiennn, 10,11
Yakima rail rider towers (crossbar tower) ......... 10

Camper Caddie Mounting Hardware Kit - 4716A 8951

Electric Brakes - Dexter ..................... 219/285-1900

Furnace - Hydro Flame #7916-11 ...... 800/546-8759 U.S., Can.
Refrigerator - Dometic ....................... 800/216-5115

THES - DUIO oo 800/966-8473

Water heater - #5031E ..................... 423/775-2131

Cassette Potty - Thetford ................... 800/354-4135

**Power Lifts - Barker ........ccocoernnee. 616/965-2371

Bike Racks - Yakima .......ccc..cooeeinns 888/925-4621

Grey Water Tank - Barker .................. 616/965-2371

** Note: All warranty service and parts
procurement for this item will be
handled directly by:

Barker Manufacturing Co,
730 East Michigan Ave.

P.O. Box 460

Battle Creek, Michigan 49016
Phone # 616/965-2371

2003 ACCESSORY Repair Parts 1




2003 ACCESSORY PRICE SCHEDULE

Part Number Description... VPO PPURRORRUI » - - |1 § Retail
4758C5601 Destiny Decor Package Taos Yuma Sedona Laramle, Cottonwoocf Tacoma ..120.00 230.95
4759A5421 Destiny wiHot Water Decor Package Laramie, TRCOMA......cccocvvmmniiiiiiniisininns s 120.00 239.95
4758E6621 Grand Tour/ Grand Tour Elite Decor Package ... . . ..250.00 499.95
4754B1558 Tire & rim, 12", Load range C, arctic while rim, TA0S, YUMA ..o ssnnsiresss s esssessansas s 48.00 95.95
4757-2468 Tire & rim, 13", LR C, Sedona, Cottonwood, Laramie, Tacoma, Carmel, Santa Fe,Cheyenne, Sun Valley .....65.00 129, 95[
475308168 Tire & rim. 13", Load range D, arctic white rim, Mesa, Wastiake, Utah, Niagara, Bayside, Monterey................. 68.00 135.95
4757A2131 13" hub cap "white” - PACKAGE OF {2)...cciiiiiricine e s as e renen s ... 16.95 33.95
4753A6771 Molded ABS tire cover, Grand Tour/Grand Tour Elite Series (Note: standard on Elite models) ...occoeiivvcnennnn 39.95 79.95
474911341 Molded ABS gas hottle cover, Grand Tour/Grand Tour Elite Series (Note: standard on Elite models} ............... 49,95 99.95
475306781 Battery box tie down kit, Grand Tour/Grand Tour Elite, Destiny Series ... 5.95 11.85
4746A5591 Pigtail, Bargman-car end, (Al models) ..., .16.95 33.95
4733D6701 12 Volt auto extension, 25 f 3700 SBIIES ... e st setae st r e enres s se e enernse s sbener e rnsna e seerny 8.95 17.95
4757-3771 Power Lift Acme Screw Destiny Series , Taos, Sedona, Tacoma, Cottonwood, Laramie,Yuma.........cccc.v.. 199.85 398.95
4757A3781 Power Lift Ball Screw Grand TourlGrand Tour Elite Series, Carme!, Santa Fe, Cheyenne, Westlake,
Utah, Mesa, Sun Valley, Bayside, Nlagara.........ccvveervceniinnn aeeeteereitnteseareteeaearaes et enaentanrereean 199.95 399.95
4767-6771 Auto Change Over (LP gas system) - 3700 GT and GTE models ..ot 47.95 $5.95
47585261 Bad shelf (All models eXCept 3775 TADS]. ..o s s s b d s st bbb s 32.95 65.95
47496431 Reading light 3700 Serfes ........ccccoccooveennne vorrerens 24,95 49.95
4758-1111 Reading lightfan combo 3700 Serles ... e b e .-38.85 78.85
4753-2201 Wardrobe hanger{plastic) - Toas, Yuma, Sedona, Laramie, Cottonwood, Tacoma.........ccceveei i, 16,95 31.95
475786741 VANTY MELE 3700 SETIES ..ot cre e et rrr s se epes  ea e s e e ar b e e s 04RO RS20 01 8o ne s £a2 0 b0 R bR n s s e B0 ermpan 39.95 78.95
4742B9311 Camper caddio 3700 SEIIBS ... e e s s e e ap e e ea e arns 45,95 91.95
4757A4431 Rubber step doar Mat 3700 SEIES ........cccvvvriiririrririresessss e i sar st s s sassss e Essbesa s a0 b e e s br b1 b0 sr 0 s nratn 18.95 39.95
4755-6841 Sand shoes - package of {4} - Santa Fe, Carmel, Cheyenne, Westlake, Mesa, Sun Vailey,
(Note: Standard on Utah, Bayside & Niagara, Monterey).... i 16.95 33.95
4758-6661 Grey water storage tank wirack {non-tub) (All models except Taos & tub models) ... e 139,05 219.95
4759-5471 Grey water storage tank w/rack - Tub units, Westlake, Niggata...........cooovvvvimminiiniinnnnvnsnnenns ...148.95 239.95
4756-8351 Sink cover “plastic” - Porcelain sink units (Destiny series units wifactory installed hot water) ... 19.95 39.95
4756A8351 Sink cover, “plastic” - Porcelain sink units (Grand Tour/Grand Tour EIe) ........occrniminimmrennnininessniecrecess 19.95 39.95
4756A8361 Sink cover, “plastic” - Stainless Steel sink units (Destiny Series non hot water units) ... 39.95
4758-5591 Drain Hose Kit 3700 Serles....oopi i i 43.95
4757-6181 Screen raom, 8 mode!, grey (requires 4724E7571 cancpy) Taos.... 299.95
4757-6171 Screen room, 8 1/2' model, grey (requires 4757-5161 canopy) Yuma 305.95
4757-6161 Screen room, 10" model, grey (tequires 4747F6561 canopy) Sedona, Santa Fe, Carmel, Cheyenne,
CORONWOOD, LATAMIE  ..iiiiciieeniiiiimsisererrstnresesesressivssressns ssas s sinsas s s s s ennassnss srsessbnsseasanesansessssnnsssssestnsrrnsssnessnes 163.95 327.95
4759-5801 Screen recom, 12° roded, grey (requires 4752D5941 canopy) Westlake, Mesa, Utah, Tacoma,
Sun Valiey, Bayside, Niagara, Monterey .. Lasticisenseeniisnesesnesansiniiians 183.95 367.95
4747K6551 Deluxe Add-A-Room, 8' model, grey (requures 472457571 canopy) Taos ...... 48995
475TA5171 Deluxe Add-A-Room, 8 1/2' model, grey (requires 4757-5161 canopy) Yuma 505.95 {
4750G2921 Deluxe Add-A-Room, 10° model, grey {requires 4747F6561 canopy) Sedona, Santa Fe, Carmel, Cheyenne, ‘
COONWOO, LATAIMIE L1viicicirrrar i rieimmmer et trs st b easa b0 sas s e b e e e b4 a0s o bb e bab e beram e e b e st b s e e b e e ammseneen sue 263.95 527.95
4758-5571 Deluxe Add-A-Room, 12' model- Westlake. Mesa, Utah, Tacoma,Sun Valley, Bayside, Niagara, Montgrev .283.95 567.95
4724E7571 Solf-storing canopy, Grey 8' MOUB! TS .....cve e cee e e mement st senremre s e s s srassesss petenecsassscanemsaectaresesen 110.00 219.95
4757-5161 Seif-storing canopy, grey 8 1/2' model YUMa ...ttt e 225.95
4747F6561 Seif-storing canopy, grey 10" model Sedona, Santa Fe, Garmel, Cheyenne, Cottonwood, Laramie 249.95
475205941 Seif-sloring canopy, grey 12" model Westlake, Mesa, Utah, Tacoma, Sun Valley, Bayside,
Niagara, Monterey ..............ooocoooeeeeininnieimninisnnresisininnesyoriinensonssns s osrsensnsossvsseesne s isevas s g pnsesn pssgen s e ey .. 140.00 279.95
4768-6191 Sun shads, 10 model, Sedona Laramie, Cottonwood, Carmel, Santa Fe, Cheyenne 229.95
4768-6201 Sun shade, 12 model, Tacoma, Westlake, Utah, Mesa, Sun Velley, Bayside, Nlagara, Monterey ................. 130.00 250.956
475885151 Fitted sheet set - (king bed-dark green) Note: sheet set covers one bunk end, order as required
Carmel, Santa Fe, Cheyenne, Mesa, Westlake, Utah, Sun Vallsy, Bayside, Ntagara, Monterey.................. 32.95 65.95
4758C5181 Fitted shest set - {double bed-dark green) Note: sheet set covers one bunk end, order as required
Carmel), Sante Fe, Cheyenne ................ e bemirieeiiciiisiiesiesseiessessiersyiisasessisirecsrassiiseissersnczaerins 27.05 55,65
4758A1211 King SlumberPac - Grand Tour/Grand Tour Elite modeis .................................................................................. 99.95 188,85
4758A1251 Single SlumberPac - Grand Tour modeis-Santa Fe, Carmel, Cheyenne, Westlake, Utah, Mesa, Sun Valley..55.95 111.95
4758A1231 King SlumberPac - Destiny models - Taos, Yuma, Sedona, Cottonwood, Tacoma, Laramie ............. 99.95 189.95
4758A1261 Single SlumberPac - Destiny models - Taos, Yuma, Sedona, Cottonwood, Tacoma, Laramie 0595 111.95
473748091 Mini-Mach/Super Mach air condifioner Kit, TROS ...t s s ess s ss s sseneass 80.95 161.85
4765-8571 Mini-Mach/Super Mach air conditioner kit (ABS top only)......... reeeertetaraearesn e eeanans 40.95 81.95
4755A8571 Mini-Mach/Super Mach air conditioner kit (AUMITHE F0D ONIY} cooiiiiiiiiic et sr e s 40,95 81.95
4755-8581 Mini-Mach/Super Mach air conditioner kit, Yuma, Sedona, Tacoma, Cottonwood, Laramie..........cooeevvcieennenn, 40.95 81.95
HYRKITC Furnace & Kit Taos, Sedona, Tacoma, Cottonwood, Laramie, YUMB........cceevevernieninvncnnienns ...216.95
HTR/KIT D Furnace & Kit Gand Tour/Grand Tour Elfte ..o, L216.95
4753D6841 Refrigerator & installation kit assembly, (All models except TA0S).....ccviiiiiiic e 288.95
4753A6751 Bunk End Hideaway, {double bed} Sedona, Santa Fe, Carmel, Cheyenne, Coftonwood, Laramie,Yuma......... 45.95 91.95
4753AB761 Bunk End Hideaway, {king bed) Westlake, Niagara, Mesa, Sun Valley, Utah, Bayside, Monterey ................... 45.95 91.95
475306801 Small Table, {dimensions 32" x 16" Carmel, Mesa, Sun Valley, Tacoma, Cottonwood.............ccccceieeiiieenennn. 29.95 59.95
4755A6991 Double Crosshar kit, {Yuma, Sedona, Laramie, Coftonwood, Tacoma and 2003 GT/GTE ABS tops only)......72,95 145,95
474289081 DoUDIE CrOSSDAN Kil, TBOS ..oocce ettt st s s srrssse e rs s e s s s s bresrnasn s s rares sedmss s esaraascoranssssensrasarnsnenbessessassarsnnned 68.95 137.95
4755B6991 Double Crossbar kit, Carmel, Santa Fe, Cheyenne, Westlake, Utah, Mesa, Sun Valley, Bayside,
Niagara, Monterey (AIUMITIEE TOD O0IY) oo escnrre st sce et et sessress st esrraessssesensrssassens 72.95 145.95
4742A9001 Frame mount bike carrier - Used in conjunction with double crossbar kits
Note: Carrier holds (1) bike, can use 1 to 4 bike carriers per crossbar kit where applicable..........ccoece v 57.95 115.95
4742-9021 Boat mounting bracket - (pkg. of 4} Used in conjunction with double crossbar kits.........umeniinanesinnn 24.95 49.95 |
4742-9031 Cargo basket - Used in conjunction with double crossbar kifs ..o, C et e 59.95 119.85
4742-9041 Cargo retaining net - Used in conjunction With cargo basket ... 15.85 31.95
4742-9051 Cargo hold down strap - {1 pair) Used in conjunction with boat mounting bracket or carqo basket ciesissensesey. 1299 25.95

2003 ACCESSORY Repair Parts 2



Please Call - 800/873-4328 U.S. & Canada

HTR/KIT C - 3775,92,52,53,56,76
HTR/KIT D - 3758,89,96,51,81,91,78,94,95,57 Note : Parts Marked W/ * Used On HTR/KIT D Only

Note: For Replacement Furnace Or Repair Parts On Model # 7916-11

Furnace Kit Components

Code Part#

1 110380808
2 4716-076

3 103B1032
4 1201-8658
5 1201-8708
6 120280268
7 1203-8641
8 1203-8741
9 1216-1771
10 1215-2418
11 1215-5186
12 1216-208
13 4350000029
14 4739-1258

Description
screw x6

screw x4 (1103E1008)
screw x4

clamp x4

clamp x2

washer x2

rivet x6 m25

rivet x4 m25

3/8" flared tee x1

3/8" fiared nut x4

3/8" elbow x1

yellow wire connector x3
1/2" putty tape 2.5' (sold/foot)
1/2" split bushing x1

Code Part#
15 *4741A925
16 *4741B9471
17 4746-178
18 4747-8391
19 4749-6781
. 20 4749A617
21 4750A6421
22 4750A6431
23 4752-8131
24 4752-8461
25 4755875
26 4755-689
27 4755-690
28 4756-629

Description
2" x 2" wood block x2

vent kit "long" 8"

escutcheon 3/8" OD x1
thermostat brkt. & plastic base
gas line assy. "short"

heater box (wood)

heater harness (3 prong)
thermostat harness (3 prong)
vent kit "short" 2 1/2"
thermostat

furnace shelf assy.

gas line assy. 31"

furnace sheif assy.

furnace shelf assy.

4753D6841 Refrigerator Kit Components

Code Part# Description

1 4716-075 screw x6 (1103B0806)
2 4745A3961 torx head screw ms0
3 4746-178 escutcheon 3/8"

4 4747-2568  expansion rivet m25

5 474708341  refrigerator vent x2

6 4754-285 dry wall screw x4

7 4757-8081 wood reefer door insert
8 4754-916 wire cover

] 4754A608 gas line assy.

10 Note: wood reefer baffles use

universal wall panel part # 4754E1361

2003 ACCESSORY Repair Parts 3




\ \ Flat  4749C6431 Reading Light Components
[ Rate Code Part# Description
= 1 4714J0891  lens
2 4749-9641 gripper clip m2
3 Note: this item not sold seperately

1

4758-1111 Reading Light / Fan combe Components
Code Part # Description
1 4714-1111 lens
2 4749-8641 gripper clip m2
3 Note: this item not sold seperately
2
.1
Flat 4758-5591 - Outside drain hose kit
3 Rate Code Part# Description
) /_ .50 1 4060012503P drain hose (10°' pc.)
40 2 4757-0861 elbow,nut & washer

3 4730-500 hose clamp x2

L.

2003 Accessory Repair Parts 4



]

Fiat Rate .50 Per Side

Electric Brake Pkg. 7 x 1 1/4" (4714H2011)
Flat  Electric Brake Pkg. 10 x 2 1/4" {4714J2011)
Rate Code Part# Description
50 1 4733A3521 7" brake assembly (right hand)
.50 4733A3531 7" brake assembly (left hand)
.50 4716-8251 10" brake assembly (right hand)
.50 4716-6261 10" brake assembly (left hand)
.50 2 4714A2201  grease seal x1 m4
.50 3 4718-1101 7" bearing, race & seal pkg.
.50 4716-1451 10" bearing, race & seal pkg.
30 4 4716A1071 7" hub & drum x2
.30 4716-1431 10" hub & drum x2
.05 5 4747A09528  lug nuts x5
.10 6 4714-3068 slotted spindle nut x1
A0 7 1204-1268 cotter pin x1
05 8 4714B0621  dust cap m4

4758A5261 Bed Sheif Kit Components- All Except 3775
Note: Shelf Not Soid Separately
Code Part# Description
1 4757-0941 white vinyl end cap x2
2 4754A4811  5/32" x 2 1/2" support rod m2
3 4734G5211  cable assembly x2
4751-3431 nylon spacer x2, m4
1203C8751  rivet x4, m25
1202B2698  7/32" x 5/8" washer x2

2003 ACCESSORY Repair Parts 5




| Deluxe Add-A-Room Replacement Panels |

4716-2611 Hardware Pkg. 12' 10" & 8 1/2" Models
4716-2621 Hardware Pkg. 8' Models

-1 Oy LB IV N R

[<algas)

Delux Add-A-Room/Screen Room Components
Code Part #
4724A2558
4720D4021
4733-4138
4350000005F
4716-1961
1225D4181
4724-7941
4060000045F
4724-2011
1226-1228
4753A8631
4716-4581

Description
16" hook stake (plastic)

lashing hook m6
tek screw

velcro hook adhesive back (sold/yard)
entrance zipper & pult package

#9 zipper pull
storage bag x1
1/4" shack cord (150 pe. pkg.)
shock cord crimp m10

#3 brass grommet witeeth

1" x 16" velstick hook strip (black) x1
zipper adapter x2

Model

Front Left Right Rear Wheel

; Skirt Well Flap
{|Taos 4716-7961 |4716-7981 |4716-7991 {4716-7971 |none

| [sedona  |4716-7901 [4716-7881 [4716-7891 |4716-8011 [4716-4011
{Yuma 4716-8021 |4716-7941 |4716-7951 {4716-8031 |4716-4011

[ |cottonwood |4716-8001 [4716-7881 |4716-7891 [4716-7861 |4716-4011
{{Laramie | 4716-8001{4716-7881 |4716-7891 [4716-7861 |4716-4011
|{Tacoma | 4716-8001|4716-7881 |4716-7891 |4716-7861 |4716-4011

| |Carmel  |4716-7901 |4716-7881 |4716-7891 |4716-8011 {4716-4011

| |Santa fe |4716-7901 [4716-7881 [4716-7891 [4716-8011 |4716-4011

| [Cheyenne |4716-7901 |4716-7881 {4716-7891 |4716-8011 |4716-4011

1 |Utah 4716-8001 |4716-7881 |4716-7891 {4716-7861 |4716-4011

{ [Mesa 4716-8001 |4716-7881 |4716-7891 |4716-7861 |4716-4011 | |
1|Sun Valley|4716-8001 |4716-7881 |4716-7891 [4716-7861 |4716-4011
| |Westlake |4716-8001 [4716-7881 [4716-7891 |4716-7861 |4716-4011 | |
| [Bayside |4716-8001 }4716-7881 |4716-7891 |4716-7861 |4716-4011 | |
{|Niagara |4716-8001 {4716-7881 14716-7891 |4716-7861 |4716-4011

| [Monterey |4716-8001 |4716-7881 |4716-7891 | 4716-7861 |4716-4011

2003 Accessory Repair Parts 6

[



10

Self-Storing Canopy / Sun Shade Components
Code Part#

1
1A

>} Lo 3R -SRIV N ]

472385291
472305291

4734-6708
8470-1728
4751-8191

4064700489F
6650500131F

1225A4461
4714A3821
4714B2681
4714A3831
4714-8251

1201B7071
474982271
4754-8971

Description

canopy rafter pole m3
sun shade rafter pole

(Note: sold separately)

spring assembly

black pole pin m10

crutch cap m3

pvc vinyl seal (soldffoot)
chain zipper (sold/yard)
zipper pull mS (ykk 5.5)

8' canopy bag 3775

8 1/2' canopy bag 3756
10° canopy/sun shade bag
12’ canopy/sun shade bag
pal nut mé

8' canopy support

8 f2' canopy support

Code Part#
7 4747C9841
47528251
8 8460A1431
8 472483931
10 4724- 2558
11 4737F5971
1A  4737G5971
8470-1748
4734-6708
12 4737B4258
13 4720A2361
120187071
14 4756-9471
15 4758-9301

Description
10' canopy /sun shade support

12" canopy /sun shade support
poly rope (10 1/2' pc. pkg.)
rope adjuster {wood) m2

12" hook stake {plastic)
canopy pole assembly

sun shade pole assembly
end cap m2 "black”

spring clip

end cap

rod & pal nuts

pal nut mé

snapper clip X2 (sun shade)
mounting brkt. x2 (sun shade)

4 3/"Ei

d & 000

ANEA

2003 ACCESSORY Repair Parts 7

AN




Ei

Code Part#

1 4747A8901
*4212-0138

4350000022F

2. *4747AB951
*4746B0538
*4747-2328
*4749A1098

*4747A1118

3 *4749A2121

4 4748A6581
*4739-4151
*4741C9388
*1202B2698
*4723-3378
*4744A1301
*474189658
*4752-244
*4752-245
*4350000032P
*4350000295F
*4350000058F

4737J8091 A/C Brace kit - 3775 Taos
471648091 A/C Brace Hardware Package
Note: Package Includes ltems Marked W/Asterisk *

Description
roof brace x2

grommet x1

foam tape {sold/foot)
mounting bracket x4
machine screw x4 - 1/4" x 1 1/2"
sealing washer x4 (rubber)
painted washer x4

bolt x4 - 1/4" x 1"

channel extrusion x4, m4
power cord 25'

nylon clamp x3,m4

screw x3

washer x1

velcro strap x1

shear pin x1 m10

expansion rivet x9 m25

AJC decal

top trim

1 3/4" putty tape (5 pc. pkg.)
double stick tape (soldffoot)
foam tape {sold/foot)

11d
=L
[ ————
U]
11 I

4755-8581 AIC Installation Kit Components
Destiny Series 3776, §2, 53, 56, 92

Code Part#

S OO DHO R WN =

1212-0138
4350000058F
4748A6591
4739-4151
474189658
4752-244
4723-3378
1202B2698
4745-3968
4749A2121

Description
grommet x1

foam tape (sold/foot)
power cord 25'

nylon clamp mé4
expansion rivet m25
caution decal x1

velcro strap x1

washer x4

painted screw x3
channel extrusion x4, m4

Code Part#
1 4756-8171

4755A8571 AIC Instaliation Kit - All ABS [ AlumiTiteTops
Description

wire cover top & bottom

Note: cover supplied wimotnting tape

~ Mk

4748A6591
4739-4151
4741D96568
4752-244
4723-3378

power cord 25'

nylon clamp x4, m4
expansion rivet x5, m25
caution decal x1

velcro strap x1

2003 Accessory Repair Parts 8



475786741 - Vanity Mate Component Parts

Code Part# Description

1 4754-9581 plastic tray x2

2 47570161 mirror

3 1201-8201 wing nut

4 4758-1161 adjustable |-bracket x2 (3 hole brkt,)
4744-8301 nyton spacer m4
4734C1861  painted rivet m25

(rivet brkt. to vanity mate)
4741D96568 painted expansion rivet m25
(rivet vanity mate to ceiling)

5 4756-8421 tube cap x2

6 4757-0151 towel bar

7 4757-0121 storage bracket {riveted to ceiling)
4741086568 painted expansion rivet m25

®

F i ] %(A
3

4758-6661 Grey water storage tank wf rack - 3700 series (all except 3775, & Tub Models)

4759-5471 Grey water storage tank wirack - tub models only
Code Part# Description Code Parti# Description
4758A6661  cage assembly 5 4757-3751 strike wirivets x2
4756-8871 *grey water tank 15 gal. 6 4756A8461  latch wirivets x2
4756-9771 - handle wirivets 7 4756-8471 safety clip x2
8§
9

BN =

1201B6028 nutx2 4737-8488 wood screw x4 {not shown)
4757-3791 hose & adaptor "tub models" (not shown

*Note: Parts required for tank

B mesesds 2003 ACCESSORY Repair Parts 9




e |
E?

9

o T

4755A6991 Double Crossbar Kit (All ABS Tops Only )
4742B9091 Double Crossbar Kit (3775 Taos Model only)

Cross Bar Kit Components
Code Part# Description
1 4753-3701 crossbar x2 84" (all except 3775)
4742-9111 crossbar x2 80" (3775 only)
2 4743-3391 crossbar end cap x4
3 4741A9101  hex head tek screw m10
4 4742B9151  crossbar riser witek screw x4 (3775 only)
4753A3681  crossbar riser w/tek screw x4 (all except 3775)
5 4350000069P 2" tacky tape (10' pc. package)
8 1200E2068  1/4" x 1/2" carriage bolt x8 (all Alum. tops)
1200E2181  1/4" x 2 1/4" carriage bolt m4 (ail ABS tops)
7 4755-2851 acorn nut w/washer m2
8 4742-9191 offset mounting plate x4 (all Alum. Tops})
1203-8651 rivet m25
9 4753-3671 mounting plate x4 (all ABS tops) L
10 4753-3761 crossbar pad x2 (all except 3775) (

[ 2
| P

R
¢ I

Z—N l P ]
T I

pis = L JE S
4755B6991 Double Crossbar Kit (All AlumiTite Tops Only)

Cross Bar Kit Components

Code Part# Description

1 4753-3701 crosshar x2 84"

2 4743-3391 crossbar end cap x4

3 4758-9291 railrider tower pkg. {pkg. of 4) Yakima # 8000123

NOTE: TOWERS NOT SOLD SEPARATELY, Any individual parts required
. please contact Yakima at - 1-888-925-4621 (Yakima # 8000123)

4 4753-3761  crossbar pad x2 : (

2003 Accessory Repair Parts 10



At

4742A9001 Frame Mount Bike Carrier "Yakima"
Code Part# Description

Note: Must order from Yakima

4716Y2311  wheel strap x2

4716Y2271  carriage bolt 5/16" x 2 1/4"
4743-4281 snap around (pkg. of 4)
4716Y2291 hex key 5/16"

L

PR v

4742-2031 Cargo Basket "Yakima"

Note: basket not sold separately

Code Part# Description
4716Y2271  carriage bolt 5/16" x 2 1/4"
4716Y2451  anchor clip
4743-4281 snap arcund m4
4716Y2291  hex key 5/16"

RN N

4742-9021 boat mounting brackets "Yakima"

Code Part# Description

4716Y2271  carriage bolt 5/6" x 2 1/4"

This item not sold separately must order 4742-9021
Note: Must order from Yakima

Note: Must order from Yakima

4716Y2291  hex key 5/16"

O BN =

2003 ACCESSORY Repair Parts 11




G ; N [ )
1 = Flat  4753D6901 Portable Table Components
Y5 o= Rate Code Part# Description
1 4754C6871  table leg assy.
2 4752-0551 end cap m2
3 4754C4771  table top 32" x 18"
4 4080475001P t-molding (14" pc. pkg.)
5 4749-9641 gripper clip m2
4737-8478 screw x4
fa: w3
a:0]
UL: Lo L
" w
\_2 3,4
8

9__ /" (
10_" ®
11%
Flat  Auto Change Over - 4767-6771 Flat
Rate Code Part# Description Rate Code Part# Description
50 1 4765-9231 regulator "manual switch-over" 6 4734C3781  regulator cover {plastic)
1143B10081 mounting screw x4 m2 45 7 4765-9581 1/4" gas hose
45 2 4758-4291 10" gas hose units w/hot water .30 8 4765-9571 acme nut
45 3 4758-4301 10" gas hose non hot water units 9 473366281  gas botile mounting brkt. pkg.
20 4 4767-6781 regulator mounting brkt. Note: pkg. includes (2} wing nuts, washers
4716-6781 mounting brkt. hardware pkg. 10 1202B0468  washer x2 m10
10 5 4758-4321 gusset 11 1201-6258  wing nut x2

2003 Accessory Repair Parts 12




—

L

Molded Gas Bottle Cover Assembly (4749L1341)

Flat  Gas bottle cover components Flat
Rate Code Part# Description Rate Code Part# Description
.40 1 4757-2741 Ip lid w/lafiches & seal 3 4757A2731  Ip cover top keeper
4060000011P lid seal pkg. {4' pc.) 1121C1618  screw x2
2 4757-2771 wing screw/washer & clip pkg. 4732-1181 plastic grommet x2 m4
Note: pkg consist of (2} pcs. Each 4 4757-2721 ip cover bottorn keeper

1121C1618  screw x2
4732-1181 plastic grommet m4

.40 Molded Tire Cover Assembly (4753A6771)
4716-6771 Hardware parts package
Note: package includes items marked with asterisk *

Flat Tire cover componenis
Rate Code Part# Description Code Part# Description
25 1 4752C0788 by fleetwood decal 4 *4753-3651 keeper bracket
2 4753A8041  cable *4732-1181 grommet x1 m4
1202E0408  washer x1 *1121C1618  screw x1
4741098568 expansion rivet m25 *4741D96BEBE  expansion rivet x3 m25
3 4753-8031 hinge *1202B0268  washer x1
4733D0601  rivet m25

Y

e (] L]
[ e [ o |

2003 ACCESSORY Repair Parts 13




I



